05/01/2012



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/201

103643883

Received Part APR 26 2012 5th Floor

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCES nited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)March 23, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing The mark consists of the words "CONDEMNED FEW" and the words "NE	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other LC Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Registration #: 3753429 Serial #: 77573298 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
mark is a skeleton on a motorcycle surrounded by flames. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: VILMA BLANKOWITZ, ESO. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$100.00
Street Address: 48 Carol Court	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City Lynbrook State: NY Phone Number: 516-792-1085 Fax Number: 516-792-1085 Email Address: Lawiil 48 overizon.net	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

March 23, 2012

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Assignment of Registration # 3753429

Serial No: 77573298

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that I, Richard Rivinius, hereby assign ownership of the above referenced mark to Condemned Few, LLC.

Kindly mark your records accordingly. Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Richard Rivinius

RR:vb Enc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 04/26/2012